
DePauw University (24-17-0) -vs- Chicago (16-14-0)
5/5/07 at Chicago, Ill. (J. Kyle Anderson)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Meyer (5-3)
Loss: John Tschantz (4-2)
HBP: Matt Westenkirchner, Meyer
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
DePauw University 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 2
Chicago 1 1 0 5 2 0 X 9 9 0

DePauw University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Matt Westenkirchner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Meyers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeremy Dickinson 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Chris Newman cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Matt Kleine lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Adam Ford 1b 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
Drew Holy dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jack Gavin c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jon Newman rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Matt Fritz 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Eric Reese ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
John Tschantz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 4 1 5 4 7

HBP: Chris Newman (1)
E: Jon Newman (2)
DP: 9

Chicago 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Serio rf 2 2 2 0 2 0 0
Zitek 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Ginsberg cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Schmitt 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cooper 3b 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
Thomas dp 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Serpico ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Morgan lf 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
Miglio c 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Meyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 9 5 7 2 5

2B: Ginsberg (1); Cooper (1)
SB: Thomas (1)
HBP: Cooper (1)
DP: 2

DePauw University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
John Tschantz (L, 4-2) 3.1 8 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 18 1 6 –
Matt Westenkirchner 0.2 0 3 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 6 0 2 –
Aaron Meyers 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 1 –
Totals 9 9 8 7 2 1 1 1 0 24 32 4 9

Chicago IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Meyer (W, 5-3) 7.0 4 2 2 5 4 0 0 1 0 24 30 6 10 –
Totals 4 2 2 5 4 0 0 1 0 24 30 6 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePauw University - Top of 1st DEP UCB
Jeremy Dickinson struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Chris Newman out at first 3b to 1b, bunt. 0 0
Matt Kleine out at first p to 1b. 0 0

Chicago - Bottom of 1st DEP UCB
Serio singled to center field. 0 0
Zitek singled to center field; Serio advanced to third. 0 0
Ginsberg out on double play 2b to ss to 1b; Zitek out on the play; Serio scored. 0 1
Schmitt out at first p to 1b. 0 1

DePauw University - Top of 2nd DEP UCB
Adam Ford singled through the left side. 0 1
Drew Holy lined out to p. 0 1
Jack Gavin out at first c to 1b; Adam Ford advanced to second. 0 1
Jon Newman singled to shortstop; Adam Ford advanced to third. 0 1
Matt Fritz reached on a fielder's choice; Jon Newman out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1

Chicago - Bottom of 2nd DEP UCB
Cooper doubled to right field. 0 1
Thomas walked. 0 1
Serpico flied out to rf; Thomas advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third; Cooper scored,
unearned. 0 2
Morgan struck out looking. 0 2
Miglio out at first 2b to 1b. 0 2

DePauw University - Top of 3rd DEP UCB
Eric Reese walked. 0 2
Jeremy Dickinson walked; Eric Reese advanced to second. 0 2
Chris Newman hit by pitch; Jeremy Dickinson advanced to second; Eric Reese advanced to third. 0 2
Matt Kleine out on double play 3b to 1b; Chris Newman advanced to second; Jeremy Dickinson out on the
play; Eric Reese scored. 1 2
Adam Ford singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Chris Newman scored. 2 2
Drew Holy out at first 1b unassisted. 2 2

Chicago - Bottom of 3rd DEP UCB
Serio singled up the middle. 2 2
Zitek out on double play ss to 2b to 1b; Serio out on the play. 2 2
Ginsberg doubled down the lf line. 2 2
Schmitt out at first p to 1b. 2 2

DePauw University - Top of 4th DEP UCB
Jack Gavin struck out looking. 2 2
Jon Newman flied out to rf. 2 2
Matt Fritz struck out looking. 2 2

Chicago - Bottom of 4th DEP UCB
Cooper out at first ss to 1b. 2 2
Thomas walked. 2 2
Thomas stole second. 2 2
Serpico singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Thomas scored. 2 3



Morgan singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Serpico scored. 2 4
Miglio singled, reached to second on an error by rf, RBI; Morgan scored. 2 5
Matt Westenkirchner to p for John Tschantz. 2 5
Serio walked. 2 5
Zitek walked; Serio advanced to second; Miglio advanced to third. 2 5
Ginsberg reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Zitek out at second ss to 2b; Serio advanced to third; Miglio
scored. 2 6
Ginsberg advanced to second on a balk; Serio scored on a balk. 2 7
Schmitt out at first ss to 1b. 2 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePauw University - Top of 5th DEP UCB
Eric Reese flied out to cf. 2 7
Jeremy Dickinson flied out to lf. 2 7
Chris Newman out at first 1b unassisted. 2 7

Chicago - Bottom of 5th DEP UCB
Cooper hit by pitch. 2 7
Cooper advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
Thomas walked. 2 7
Aaron Meyers to p for Matt Westenkirchner. 2 7
Serpico singled, bunt; Thomas advanced to second; Cooper advanced to third. 2 7
Morgan walked, RBI; Serpico advanced to second; Thomas advanced to third; Cooper scored. 2 8
Miglio out on double play ss to 2b to 1b; Morgan out on the play; Serpico advanced to third; Thomas
scored. 2 9
Serio walked. 2 9
Zitek flied out to rf. 2 9

DePauw University - Top of 6th DEP UCB
Matt Kleine walked. 2 9
Adam Ford struck out swinging. 2 9
Drew Holy out at first 2b to 1b; Matt Kleine advanced to second. 2 9
Jack Gavin flied out to cf. 2 9

Chicago - Bottom of 6th DEP UCB
Ginsberg popped up to ss. 2 9
Schmitt flied out to cf. 2 9
Cooper struck out swinging. 2 9

DePauw University - Top of 7th DEP UCB
Jon Newman singled to left field. 2 9
Matt Fritz walked; Jon Newman advanced to second. 2 9
Eric Reese reached on a fielder's choice; Matt Fritz out at second 2b to ss; Jon Newman advanced to third. 2 9
Jeremy Dickinson flied out to rf. 2 9
Chris Newman walked; Eric Reese advanced to second. 2 9
Matt Kleine reached on a fielder's choice; Chris Newman advanced to second; Eric Reese out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 9

Chicago - Bottom of 7th DEP UCB


